## HB1056/763220/1

BY: Senator Conway

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1056

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 11, in line 7, strike "<u>UNDER § 11-903 OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>" and substitute "<u>IN THIS SECTION</u>"; strike beginning with the colon in line 17 down through "<u>MAY</u>" in line 18 and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>; AND</u>" in line 19 down through "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 21.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 12, in line 7, strike "§ 11-903" and substitute "§ 11-904".